Fry I E 8031 N-Vilitg sk 1/6

& hearthstone

Castleton Model 8031 /\1JUwR
TruHybrid

&

®

A5ZFwk (90-58305)

IvyFFyh (90-73212)

N\YEILEYE (90-71100)

R7AR51H- No.51 (5030-060)

Castleton 8031_%3& : 2018/06- (SN.50001- ) REFHREHRA 4 2509



Fry I E 8031 N-Vilitg sk 2/6

BOTTOM

NYBRLFYE (90-71100)

NIFRIVFY R« ZRFAELN- (90-71215)

NwI)IbFEvk (90-76310)

Castleton 8031_%3& : 2018/06- (SN.50001- ) REFHREHRA 4 2509



Fry I E 8031 N-Vilitg sk 3/6

Castleton 8031_%3& : 2018/06- (SN.50001- ) REFHREHRA 4 2509



Fvy ALY 8031 N-WHt& K 4/6
FEN-Y
Key Part No. Description Qry.  Effi (k)
3110-057 ARk : JOVRRT7H 3/8"Low (9.5) 150cm 1,200/m
3110-056  HATYbh : H5AFH 1/4"(6.4) 140cm 1,000/m
3120-021  HADwbk : A5A9UvTH {OPEY 8 400/5
90-58305 HAIA¥whk : FvvAJLE28030/8031 39,800

* ASAFYNCIE ASABART Y ASATUYT EAASATVYTREARTY M EENET,

65 3030-055 GLASS: IR 15.35"x9.49"x5MM,CAS 1
62 5021-060 CLIP: GLASS,HER 1/TRI 8 1,500
63 3120-021 GASKET: GLASS CLIP, BLACK 8 400/
64 4500-2105 SCREW: MACH,10-24x3/8",UND-CUT,FLAT,PH 8 450/
3110-056 GASKET: ROPE,1/4",BLK,AD 140cm 1,000/m
90-76310 /\vIJLF¥wh : Fvw2RJL 28031 26,600
81 3120-031 BOARD: CERAMIC,FRONT,CAS 1 2078\ 1 13,500
77 3120-032 Ceramic Baffle Rear, CAS8031 U7\ 1 13,500
79 4300-0120 PIN: COTTER,1/8x2",SS 2y 3 850
90-71100 AZ/\VE)ILEyE : 70YFF7MAN/PHX/HER/CAS/TRI 4,950
* IOV RN RIVERARAR TN FIVIZHE T,
56 3900-177 HANDLE: WOOD,BLACK 1 4,200
95 4500-1680 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3-1/4",ROUND,SLOT,Z 1 1,750
7 4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 2 450/
90-73212 IyFFwh . JOYKKF7HER8021/TRI/CAS 14,400
55 5010-081 CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 1 5,800
58 5021-022 LATCH:DR,FRT,SINGLE BEV,HER1/TRI(Deinsa) 1 7,200
59 5021-032 WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 1 650
60 4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 4 450
61 4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 1 850
67 5240-138 SPRING: LATCH,WOQOD STOVES,325# 1 2,750
90-58313 JIYNARF-HATyk*whk : CAS1/HER4/MCR2 4,950
3120-035 Ceramic Blanket Strips \EOY P YUNI 2
90-75310 JIVN\AH-3#aF¥vyk . CAS1/HER4/MCR2 66,000
89 3050-010 CATALYST, 6" 2
3120-035 Ceramic Blanket Strips
90-71215  N\YEILFvb | ZERIFELIN-CAS1/TYY1FT7MAN/PHX/HER 5,200
14 3900-182 HANDLE: WOOD,ASH PAN,HER 1, PHX, MANS 1 4,950
16 4500-1575 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x2-3/4",ROUND,PH,ZN 1 850
7 4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 2 450/
*fyk (No.15) [FRIFEYTY, —mE4200-0200
F7ARS1 -
51 5030-060 STRIKER:LATCH,CAS,HER2-L 1 5,500
70  4500-1910 SCREW: MACH,10-24x1/2" FLAT,PH,BLK OX 2 450

Castleton 8031_&4:& : 2018/06- (SN.50001- )

REFHREHRA 4 2509



FryRIL by 8031 /{-Vffits

5/6

Key  Part No. Description Effi (Fer)
1 2010-335 TRIM:SIDE,MATTE,CAS/TRI 7,200
2 2010-340 LEG:SIDE,MATTE,CAS 28,800
3 2010-345 PLATE:SIDE,CAS 53,900
4 4200-0250 NUT: FINISHING,1/4-20,HEX,SS 650
5 4500-1420 SCREW: SHCS,LOW,1/4-20X2 1/4" BL OX 2,200
6 4600-0310  WASHER: FLAT,1/4,SAE,ZN (5/8" OD) 450
7 4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT MED,ZN 450
8 5210-2340 ROD:THREAD,3/8-16x19-1/2", 5/16"&2",cas 2,900
9 2010-320 BOTTOM:MATTE/CAS 158,700
10 2010-310 FOOT:MATTE,HER 1,2,3/CAS 28,800
11 5021-020 RETAINER: SLIDE,PRI AIR CONTROL,HER1/TRI 6,600
12 5021-025 SLIDE: PRIMARY AIR CONTROL,HER 1/TRI 3,500
13 5031-032 AIR CONTROL HANDLE

* 14 3900-182 — 90-71215 : \YFILFw b (BRARLN-)
15 4200-0200 NUT: FINISHING,1/4-20,HEX,ZN 450

* 16 4500-1575 — 90-71215 : \YFILFw b (BRARLN-)
17 5030-010 HEATSHIELD:BOTTOM,CAS 8,800
18 1-0000-315 STONE: REF,3.27"x5.35",CAS 8,800
19 1-0000-102 STONE: REF,6"x7-5/8",MAN 1 11,000
20 4100-0127 BOLT: CARRIAGE,3/8-16x1-1/2 BL OX 1,000
21 4500-3220 SCREW: CAP,5/16-18x1-1/4" HEX,ZN,GR5 650
22 4600-0800 WASHER: FLAT,5/16,USS (7/8" OD),BLK ZN 450
23 4600-0850 WASHER: LOCK,5/16,SPLIT,MED,ZN 450
24 4100-0280 SCREW: SHOULDER,5/16"Dx1/4"L,SOCKET 850
25 5570-060 WASHER: SLIDE ARM,SHE/HOM 1,750
26 4500-2114 SCREW: MACH,10-24x3/8" PAN,PH,BLK OX 450
27 5570-030 CABLE: LABEL,1/16"Dx12",2 EYES
28 3300-721 BLOWER LABEL
29 5031-010 HEATSHIELD: SUPPLEMENT, BOTTOM,CAS 1 16,300
30 4200-0400 NUT: FINISHING,3/8-16,HEX,ZN 650
31 4600-0700 WASHER: LOCK,3/8,SPLIT,MED 450
32 5031-041 SECONDARY REDUCTION PLATE
33 4600-1400 WASHER:WAVE,5/16,0.030" HEIGHT(90134A0 1,500
34 4400-0100 RIVET: BLIND,1/8x1/4" GRIP,SS (CCP-4 650
35 1141-330 STONE: POL,8.23" x 2.87",FB,CAS 11,000
36 1141-340 STONE: POL,2.56" x 8.05",FS,CAS 9,800
37 1141-350 STONE: POL,2.52" x8.23" FT,CAS 9,800
38 1141-310 STONE: POL,RS,6-13/16"x8-1/16",CAS 23,500
39 1141-320 STONE: POL,7.78" x 8.05",S,CAS 26,600
40 1141-321 STONE,SIDE,R, T,B POLISHED
41 1141-325 STONE: POL,6.66" x 8.00",RC,CAS 23,500
42 2010-281 REAR EXIT PLATE
43 2010-282 PLATE: FLUE, HER/MCR/CAS 18,200
44 4600-0880 WASHER:WROUGHT,9/16"x1-1/2"(90108A034 1,000
45 4200-0100 NUT: 9/16"-18 2,600
46 5031-125 BYPASS ESCUTCHEON 5,500
47 5031-130 PROBE ESCUTCHEON 5,500
48 7200-525 THERMOMETER: CATALYST, 7", CAS1 12,000
49 2010-360 FRAME:DOOR,MATTE,CAS 43,400
50 2010-330 PLENUM:AIR,PRIMARY,CAS 75,700
51 5030-060 STRIKER:LATCH,CAS,HER2-L K7 ARS1H- 5,500
52 5030-050 SUPPORT:HINGE PIN,CAS 12,900
53 2010-350 DOOR:MATTE,CAS 46,700
54 5030-055 PLATE:HINGE,CAS 5,500

* 55 5010-081 —  90-73212 : SYF¥yhk

* 56 3900-177 —  90-71100 : AV FILFv+

Castleton 8031_&4:& : 2018/06- (SN.50001- )

REFHREHRA 4 2509



FryAILbY 8031 N-YltgZE 6/6

Key  Part No. Description Effi (Fer)
57 4500-2132 SCREW: SHCS,10-24x1/2",BL OX 650

* 58 5021-022 —  90-73212 : S9F¥vhb

* 59 5021-032 —  90-73212 : S9F¥vh

* 60 4700-0790 —  90-73212 : S9F¥vh

* 61 4500-2976 —  90-73212 : I9F¥vh

* 62 5021-060 — 90-58305 : HTAF¥YE

* 63 3120-021 — 90-58305 : HTAF¥YE

* 64 4500-2105 — 90-58305 : H5A¥YE

* 65 3030-055 — 90-58305 : HTAFYE
66 5030-045 BUSHING:HINGE,CAS 3,500

* 67 5240-138 —  90-73212 : S9F¥vyhb
68 4500-0560 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1/2" FLAT,PH,BLK OX 450
69 4500-1359 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3/4" PAN,PH,BLK 1,000
70 4500-1910 SCREW: MACH,10-24x1/2",FLAT,PH,BLK OX FP AN H-FBEA 450
71 2010-380 PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,TOP,CAS 53,900
72 2010-370 PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,BOTTOM,CAS 46,700
73 5030-040 RISER:SECONDARY.AIR,CAS 8,800
74 5030-071 TUBE:SECONDARY,AIR #1,CAS 23,600
75 5031-072 TUBE:SECONDARY,AIR, #2,CAS1 23,600
76 5031-073 TUBE:SECONDARY,AIR, #3,CAS1 23,600

* 77 3120-032 — 90-76310 : \yIILF¥yh
78 4500-1300 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x1-1/4" FLAT,PH,BLK 650

*79 4300-0120 — 90-76310 : N\yIILFy b
80 5023-048 GASKET KEEPER

* 81 3120-031 — 90-76310 : \yIILF¥yh
82 5022-014 BRACKET: BAFFLE,SS,HER2 11,000
83 5031-105 REAR BAFF SUPPORT 9,900
84 4500-3435 SCREW: T-CUT,8-32x3/8","F".,PAN,PH,BL 450
85 2010-390 TOP:MATTE,CAS 144,000
86 5031-110 CATALYST DAM 46,800
87 5031-115 BYPASS DOOR 21,200
88 5031-120 BYPASS SHAFT 8,800

* 89 3050-010 — 90-75310 : AYNAF-Fyh
90 1141-360 STONE: POL,7.99" x 10.47",TC,CAS 33,000
91 1141-370 STONE: POL,6.81" x 9.00",TS,CAS 26,600
92 2010-285 COLLAR: FLUE,MATTE,HER/TRI/MCR/CAS 28,800
93 4200-0410 NUT: TAMPER-RESISTANT,3/8-16,ZN 1,750
94 5021-070 BRUSH STOPPER:WD STVS,HER TYPE COLLAR 4,950

* 95 4500-1680

— 90-71100 : \YFIL¥vk

96 4500-0701

SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x5/8",HEX,SS

* FEN-YOFYIARETS L,

KEEK-YDIFAANF-EEREE SN,

(F5IVIFAN 2 20, Y=TA=L : 61)

wwE (E7)) s Serial No.
g U—=>nR—=>| FeyA 28030 |2013/06-2019]1001-6227
NATYy R vy AJI+28031 |2018/06- 50001-

Castleton 8031_&4:& : 2018/06- (SN.50001- )

REFHREHRA 4 2509



